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News media information 202 /418-0500
Fax-On-Demand 202 / 418-2830
Internet: http://www.fcc.gov

ftp.fec.gov

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th St., S.W.
Washington, D.C. 20554

Low Power/Television Translators, Class A Television: Proposed
Construction Permits

Report No.: PGL04-5 Released: May 12, 2004

Notice is hereby given that the television translator, low

power television and Class A applications on the attached list
have been accepted for filing. These applications are not
mutually exclusive with other LPTV , TV translator and Class A
applications. Petitions to deny the applications may be filed
with the Commission within 30 days of the release of this Public
Notice. For computation of the 30-day period, see Section 1.4 of
the Commission's Rules. Such petitions should clearly bear the

caption of the applicable application.



PREFIX

BPTTL
BPTT
BPTTL
BPTTV
BPTT
BPTT
BMPTT
BPTTL
BPTTL
BPTTL
BPTTL
BPTT
BPTT
BPTT
BPTT
BPTTL
BPTT
BPTT
BPTVA
BPTTL
BPTT
BPTTL

(22 rows
affe

ARN

20040310ACN
20030224ABX
20040209AAC
20040311ADP
20040413ABA
20040413ABG
20031010ABB
20040408AAK
20040428ABC
20040421ABE
20040412ACF
20031008ACK
20031008ACL
20031008ACD
20031008ACF
20031008ACG
20040413AAP
20040428AAY
20030910ACT
20040415ADH
20040318ABG
20040413AAN

ted)

CALL

KEGW-LP
K61HA
KHEM-LP
K51BP
K67BY
K65CC
K35EQ
WNYZ-LP
W62BD
KO9VM
WHFL-LP
KG68AV
K65AT
K69BN
K69BM
KG66AR
W47BC
K61BX
WOPI-CA
KAMT-LP
K36FN
WVAW-LP

CH

48
50
27

42
36
39
49
31
53
43
24
50
20
14
34
20
18

50
38
16

CITY

FAYETTEVILLE
BULLHEAD CITY
HEMET

PALERMO
SUSANVILLE, ETC.
SUSANVILLE, ETC.
FORT COLLINS
DARIEN
MINNEAPOLIS
ANDERSON, PINEVILLE,
GOLDSBORO
BLAIR

NELIGH
WAUNETA
NIOBRARA
DECATUR
SPRINGFIELD
THE DALLES
KINGSPORT
AMARILLO
ALTON, ETC.
CHARLOTTESVILLE

ST

AR
AZ
CA
CA
CA
CA
CO
CT
MN
MO
NC
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
OH
OR
TN
X
uTt
VA

APPLICANT

FT. SMITH 46, INC.

TCCSA, INC., D/B/A TRINITY BROADCASTING NETWORK
LAVERTA W. PAGE

SAINTE PARTNERS II, LP

HONEY LAKE COMMUNITY T.V. CORPORATION
HONEY LAKE COMMUNITY T.V. CORPORATION
CHANNEL 20 TV COMPANY

ISLAND BROADCASTING CO.

WORD OF GOD FELLOWSHIP, INC.

GARY M. & DEBORAH R. KENNY

FREE LIFE MINISTRIES, INC.

NEBRASKA EDUCATIONAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMMISSIC
NEBRASKA EDUCATIONAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMMISSIC
NEBRASKA EDUCATIONAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMMISSIC
NEBRASKA EDUCATIONAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMMISSIC
NEBRASKA EDUCATIONAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMMISSIC

TCCSA, INC., D/B/A TRINITY BROADCASTING NETWORK
FISHER BROADCASTING - PORTLAND TV, L.L.C.
HOLSTON VALLEY BROADCASTING CORPORATION
MARIANNA BROADCASTING, INC.

UNIVERSITY OF UTAH

GRAY TELEVISION LICENSEE, INC.



